

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

AMENDMENTS AND SCHEDULES

Supplementary Notice Paper No. 23
Issue No. 2

WEDNESDAY, 7 MAY 2014

MEDICINES, POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS BILL 2013 [23-2]

When in committee on the *Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Bill 2013*:

Clause 1

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

6/1 Page 2, lines 3 and 4 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 3

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

7/3 Page 5, lines 15 and 16 — To delete the lines.

Clause 12

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

8/12 Page 14, lines 14 and 15 — To delete the lines.

Clause 77

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:

9/77 Page 56, lines 4 to 24 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 78**Committee Recommendation 7:**

1/78 Page 57, line 8 — To insert after “force” —

at the time

Committee Recommendation 8:

2/78 Page 57, lines 21 to 23 — To delete the lines.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:

10/78 Page 57, lines 3 to 23 — To oppose the clause.

New Clause 78A

Hon Kate Doust: To move —

5/NC78A Page 57, after line 23 — To insert —

78A. Certain instruments to be published, and may be disallowed by Parliament

- (1) This section applies to the following instruments —
 - (a) regulations made under the *Therapeutic Goods Act 1989* (Commonwealth);
 - (b) manufacturing principles made under the *Therapeutic Goods Act 1989* (Commonwealth);
 - (c) an order made under the *Therapeutic Goods Act 1989* (Commonwealth);
 - (d) declarations of the Secretary made under the *Therapeutic Goods Act 1989* (Commonwealth).
- (2) Where an instrument to which this section applies is made, a copy of the instrument must be published in the *Gazette* not later than 28 days after the instrument was made.
- (3) If a copy of an instrument is not published in the *Gazette* in accordance with subsection (2) —
 - (a) the instrument ceases to have effect in this jurisdiction on the expiry of the 28th day after the instrument is made, but without affecting the validity or curing the invalidity of anything done or of the omission of anything in the meantime; but
 - (b) if a copy of the instrument is subsequently published in the *Gazette*, the instrument again has effect on and from the day after the day of publication of a copy of the instrument.
- (4) Where a copy of an instrument to which this section applies is published in the *Gazette*, the *Interpretation Act 1984* section 42 applies to that instrument as if it were a regulation published in the *Gazette*.

Clause 79**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

11/79 Page 57, line 24 to page 58, line 4 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 80**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

12/80 Page 58, lines 5 to 16 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 81**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

13/81 Page 58, lines 17 to 26 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 82**Committee Recommendation 10:**

3/82 Page 59, lines 13 and 14 — To delete the lines and insert —

- (b) any provision of a Commonwealth administrative law applying because of this section that purports to confer jurisdiction on a federal court is taken not to have that effect.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:

14/82 Page 59, lines 3 to 16 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 83**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

15/83 Page 59, lines 17 to 28 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 84**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

16/84 Page 60, lines 1 to 6 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 85**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

17/85 Page 60, lines 7 to 14 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 86**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

18/86 Page 60, lines 16 to 21 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 87**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

19/87 Page 60, line 22 to page 61, line 2 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 88**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

20/88 Page 61, lines 3 to 11 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 89**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

21/89 Page 61, lines 12 to 18 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 90**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

22/90 Page 61, lines 19 to 25 — To oppose the clause

Clause 91**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

23/91 Page 62, lines 2 to 6 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 92**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

24/92 Page 62, line 9 to page 63, line 3 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 93**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

25/93 Page 63, lines 5 to 31 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 148**Committee Recommendation 11:**

4/148 Page 96, line 6 — To delete “this Act.” and insert —

the Act in force at the time.

Clause 163**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:**

26/163 Page 103, lines 3 to 21 — To oppose the clause.

Clause 173**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –27/173 Page 107, line 13 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –28/173 Page 107, lines 17 and 18 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Clause 179****Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –29/179 Page 109, lines 3 and 4 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.*

Clause 181**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

- 30/181 Page 110, lines 5 and 6 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 182**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

- 31/182 Page 110, line 23 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 32/182 Page 111, line 14 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 33/182 Page 111, line 23 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 34/182 Page 112, lines 2 and 3 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 35/182 Page 112, line 7 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 36/182 Page 112, lines 13 and 14 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 184**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –**37/184** Page 113, line 9 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –**38/184** Page 113, lines 13 and 14 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –**39/184** Page 113, lines 16 and 17 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Clause 185****Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –**40/185** Page 114, lines 7 and 8 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Clause 187****Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –**41/187** Page 115, lines 4 and 5 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.***Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –**42/187** Page 115, line 8 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —*Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.*

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 43/187** Page 115, line 11 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 44/187** Page 115, line 14 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 45/187** Page 115, line 18 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 46/187** Page 115, lines 25 and 26 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 47/187** Page 116, lines 2 and 3 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 48/187** Page 116, lines 18 and 19 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 49/187** Page 116, lines 21 and 22 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

50/187 Page 116, lines 24 and 25 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

51/187 Page 116, lines 27 and 28 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

52/187 Page 116, lines 30 and 31 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

53/187 Page 116, lines 33 and 34 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

54/187 Page 117, line 3 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

55/187 Page 117, lines 7 and 8 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 188

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

56/188 Page 117, lines 26 and 27 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 57/188 Page 117, lines 29 and 30 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 189

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 58/189 Page 118, lines 18 and 19 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 59/189 Page 118, lines 23 and 24 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 60/189 Page 119, lines 3 and 4 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 61/189 Page 119, lines 8 and 9 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 62/189 Page 119, lines 26 and 27 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 63/189 Page 119, line 33 to page 120, line 1 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 190**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

- 64/190 Page 120, line 13 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 192**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

- 65/192 Page 120, line 20 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 66/192 Page 120, line 30 to page 121, line 1 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 67/192 Page 121, lines 7 and 8 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 193**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

- 68/193 Page 121, lines 22 to 24 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 69/193 Page 121, lines 32 and 33 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —
Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 194**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

70/194 Page 122, lines 5 and 6 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 195**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

71/195 Page 122, line 17 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

72/195 Page 122, line 21 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 196**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

73/196 Page 122, line 27 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 198**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

74/198 Page 123, between lines 8 and 9 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

75/198 Page 123, between lines 11 and 12 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 76/198** Page 123, between lines 14 and 15 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 77/198** Page 123, between lines 17 and 18 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 78/198** Page 124, item 96, between lines 2 and 3 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 101/198** Page 124, item 97, between lines 2 and 3 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 79/198** Page 124, between lines 5 and 6 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 80/198** Page 124, between lines 8 and 9 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 199

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 81/199** Page 124, between lines 12 and 13 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 82/199** Page 124, between lines 15 and 16 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 83/199** Page 125, between lines 2 and 3 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 84/199** Page 125, between lines 5 and 6 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 85/199** Page 125, item 98, between lines 8 and 9 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 102/199** Page 125, item 99, between lines 8 and 9 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 86/199** Page 125, between lines 11 and 12 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

- 87/199** Page 125, between lines 14 and 15 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 200**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

88/200 Page 126, lines 7 and 8 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

89/200 Page 126, line 12 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 202**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

90/202 Page 126, lines 24 and 25 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

91/202 Page 128, line 2 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 203**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

92/203 Page 128, line 11 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 204**Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health:** To move –

93/204 Page 128, line 27 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

94/204 Page 129, line 4 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

95/204 Page 129, lines 11 and 12 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 205

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

96/205 Page 129, line 24 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 206

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

97/206 Page 130, lines 5 and 6 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 207

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

98/207 Page 130, lines 15 and 16 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Clause 208

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

99/208 Page 130, line 25 — To delete “*Medicines, Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Act 2013.*” and insert —

Medicines and Poisons Act 2014.

Long Title

Parliamentary Secretary representing the Minister for Health: To move –

100/LT Page 1, the 1st bullet point — To delete “**medicines, poisons and therapeutic goods; and**” and insert —

medicines and poisons; and

